The results of the discontinued operation which have been included in the financial statements for the year were as follows:

2019
$

2018
$

(Restated*)

Results of discontinued operations

Profit / (loss) from discontinued operations  (a) 98,684,783 11,100,951

Cash flows from discontinued operations

Cashflows from investing activities 114,114,458 4,104,458

Effect of disposal on the financial position of the group

investment in associate (16,676,533) -

(a)  During the 2019 financial year, it was identified that as part of a review of the accounting treatment for
the equity accounting profit take up in 2018, there had been an inappropriate take up of the share of
associates profit, whereby the take up was done on a pre-tax profit basis, rather than a post-tax basis.
In accordance with AASB108.42, the 2018 share of profit of associate and the opening carrying value of
the investment in associate has been restated.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Neometals Annual Report 2019

71

The impact of the adjustment is as follows:

As previously
reported

$

Share of
profit

adjustment
$

As restated
adjustment

$

Impact on assets as at 30 June 2018

Investment in Associate 15,856,197 (4,531,000) 11,325,197

Impact on profit/(loss) for the year

Share of profit of associate 15,631,951 (4,531,000) 11,100,951

Impact on basic earnings per share (cents per share) 3.73 (0.83) 2.90

Impact on diluted earnings per share (cents per share) 3.72 (0.84) 2.88

2019
$

2018
$

(Restated*)

(a)  Income tax benefit recognised in profit or loss

Tax benefit comprises:

Current tax expense 3,786,582 -

Research and development claim (523,088) (568,605)

Total tax benefit 3,263,494 (568,605)

The prima facie income tax expense on pre-tax accounting profit
from continuing operations reconciles to the income tax benefit in the
financial statements as follows:

Profit / (Loss) from operations 79,442,050 15,679,541

Income tax calculated at 30% 23,832,315 4,703,862

Effect of income and expenses that are not deductible in determining
taxable profit

(3,150,651) (7,160,077)